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No. 51, S.]
	

[Published March 10, 1951.

CHAPTER 21.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum named therein to the state department of public welfare
to supplement certain appropriations for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1951.

1'he people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund to the department of public welfare for
the fiscal year ending June 30, 1951, an amount to supplement the following appro-
priation and for the purpose hereinafter set forth:
Statutory
Designation	 Description	 Amount
20.17 (2) Department of Public Welfare—Operation of Institutions

To continue the 40 hour week for the last half of the 1950-51
fiscal year in accordance with the approval of the adoption of
the 40 hour week by action of the emergency board dated Septem-
ber	 27,	 1950	 ............................................ $180,000

Approved March 7, 1951.
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